Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## VEDAN INTERNATIONAL (HOLDINGS) LIMITED 味 丹 國 際 (控 股) 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 02317)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE AND REGISTERED OFFICE IN THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

The board of directors (the "Board") of Vedan International (Holdings) Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that:

(1) with effect from 10 January 2025, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Room 1915, 19/F, Lee Garden One, 33 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong; and

(2) with effect from 31 December 2024, the principal share registrar and transfer office and the registered office of the Company in the Cayman Islands have been changed to:

Vistra (Cayman) Limited
P.O. Box 31119 Grand Pavilion
Hibiscus Way, 802 West Bay Road, Grand Cayman
KY1-1205
Cayman Islands

## By Order of the Board Vedan International (Holdings) Limited YANG, Kun-Hsiang

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 8 January 2025

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following members:-

Executive Directors:- Non-executive Directors:- Mr. YANG, Tou-Hsiung Mr. HUANG, Ching-Jung Mr. YANG, Cheng Mr. CHOU, Szu-Cheng

Mr. YANG, Kun-Hsiang

Mr. YANG, Chen-Wen

Independent non-executive Directors:—

Mr. YANG, Kun-Chou

Mr. CHAO, Pei-Hong

Mr. KO, Jim-Chen

Mr. CHEN, Joen-Ray

Mr. HUANG, Chung-Fong

Ms. LEE, Peir-Fen